Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
Al [Ecr-13007784 | iomav2o13 xz | Lz
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151/740-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528330
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528330

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ E TE Connectivit
CHK | ZHANG Y , Y
::::::::::::::::

uuuuuuuuuuuu

IFIED: | APYD) ZHANG

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HDI APPL

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

EEEEEE

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
ssssssssssss A3 c-1528330
OF REY

TTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

/home/eb003653/eppl/misc/newdes i

|
|
oSt REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 o
1528330 — 1 A —-| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER i n O S L L A 1528030 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG STEET| 72 | {3 |
[T [T 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 ol
1528330 -2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o~
1528330 -6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =aEalk
7-1528330 -1 A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | o
7-1528330-2 | A B BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | L/@ — T v SATE e TN = |
7-1528330-6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS | e R B B T e T SR DRTVE Gs2x. 1) 10 PLATE | 66 |
7-1528330-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =10
2 - 6]
= e»ﬁ@fz@ [T [T 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB)RAM 63 |
N CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS | [ : B RN A e S — gf |
% TER}MINAL NAME : _REC CONTACT ASSY S RANGE,CLEAN BODY 025 CONNECTOR | @§ ‘ B B B BT B R 180247 SCR, BHC (MAX10) ANVIL 50 |
s CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | o N R N 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED F INGER | 59 |
> WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.3mm - O0.5mm? S ﬁ . 58 |
'-é{- INSUL | 1.78 [.070 IN] 0 1.1-1.7 [.043-.067 IN] /4 57 |
g% WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~| APPL INSTRUCTION ™~ S N N T 13386851 PAWL, FEED 22 3
Do 1507500 LT NG = [H0878422 B 40878480 -4l 4]14]4a]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
o TERMINAL - - FEED 53 |
= APPL SPEC 114-5278 - 8.00 [.315 INI RN 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52 |
'g: R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
o — [ [T [ [T [ £90753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
gg TERMINALS APPLIED [T [T 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
BE 1717148 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 = 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 418 ‘
- |
oSe - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
c= RN 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
g - - - - - RN 6590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
c - - - - - -l 1338660-1 RAM 44 |
= - - - - - 43| ¢
2 - - - - - 42 |
c R 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41 |
2 . . . . . o]
a - - - - - RN 690125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
g%gg ng CRIMP HEIGHT REF BN 1 1 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
m? AWG 'y > SETTING RN 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 2; |
0.5mm> /& 0.88 £0.03 [.035 +.001 INI 4 = |
0.3mm? /& 0.79 £0.03 [.031 +.001 INI Do BN 2-1320934-5 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
- - B -2l 2]12]212712 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
N - - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |0
— 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 |
- - - [T [T 13209084 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
o - - - R 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
58 - _ - - | 1 1 1 1 1 455888- 1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
Sy ~ - - o121 212212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
52 BB 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
- - - - — [T [T 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
- - - [T [T 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
O o - - - - 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
3 - - - o[- [T -7 £90472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
af® R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X1035TRIPPER | 21 | B
- R . - - -4 4414 4]4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
Q = - - - B 690472~ 1 STRIPPER 19 |
- - N 18 |
N - 1 1 - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 ;

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 13

g LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION )
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T e B B B £5558050 SPRING. SHEAR B |
|
A INSULATION RANGE SHOWN IS INSULATION RANGE OF TERMINAL. -1 ! ! ! ! ! 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1 |
1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —:
i /5\ SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR SPECIFIC WIRE SIZES/DETAILS. N T T T 163006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3 |
g ¢ N T [ 222717717 5-1333201-5 | ANVIL 8 |
3| & 7 \
a2 £ |
=f & 5] \
[T [T [ 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTD)| 5 |
i [T [T 238011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
5 N2 227171 |1 2-456135-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
I [T [T 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
: N T 222 1] 1276340-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
i VIEW B ROTATED 180° K WARN I NG i —77l—7el-72l—71| =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ’ [%— REVISION OF FACH ASSY NO_(MHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION | A |
g DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE o o - . B |
2 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESS |
: REF) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = J pie = TS S S AT R — |
;: g HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE \=‘2 2 PLc Dec 1 CHK - REL OSHARO? Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608 |
é % DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ANGLES # - ) NAME FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL MACH_INE REF \
B LONG POSITION _ SURF TEXTURE: 1/ HD-1 APPL |
1ol CUIDT 0T WIRD BARREL e e Tt st [ [ D[ 1528330 [ |
e N oseRos "0”&5‘ €b003653 - ! 5 = 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
1 |

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528330 SHEET2OF2 REV.Al



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528330-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528330-1

